503023117 10/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3069717

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY F. ROWLAND	10/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	160 SURREY PARK COURT	
City:	JOHNS CREEK	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30997	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14514724
Application Number:	13738296
Application Number:	61585653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)315-0315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7196890700

Email: ERIC@CERNYAR.COM
Correspondent Name: ERIC W. CERNYAR, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 300

Address Line 4: CRIPPLE CREEK, COLORADO 80813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2032.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC W. CERNYAR
SIGNATURE:	/Eric W. Cernyar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503023117 REEL: 033970 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jay F. Rowland (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a United States citizen residing in Johns Creek, Georgia, is the inventor of several embodiments of new and useful condenser supports, for which the following U.S. patent applications have been filed:

- Serial No. 14/514,724, filed October 15, 2014, entitled "Wall Support for a Condenser"
- Serial No. 13/738,296, filed January 10, 2013, entitled "Support Assembly for a Condenser"
- Serial No. 61/585,653, filed January 11, 2012, entitled "Cantilevered Support for a Condenser"

AND J.F.R. Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a Georgia corporation having an address at 160 Surrey Park Court, Johns Creek, GA 30097, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following: (i) all Letters Patent or the like and all applications for Letters Patent or the like, in the United States as well as in any country or countries foreign to the United States, which may have been filed or may be filed pertaining to the patent applications (both nonprovisional and provisional) described above and the invention(s) disclosed therein; (ii) all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing; (iii) all foreign filings based on the disclosure thereof; (iv) the invention(s) itself/themselves; and (v) all rights to recover for past and/or future infringement, misappropriation, or the like of any and all of said Patent Filings, Inventions, or other assets assigned herein (collectively, "Assigned Assets");

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to myself respecting said improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally agree to undertake any reasonable effort requested to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said

PATI

improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16th day of October , 2014.

Jay F. Rowland
Witnessed by: Chonda grathere

Date:

